DEL MAR - August 28, 2025 - Race 5
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 Ibs. Claiming Price $32,000. Claiming Price: $32,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (King of Cricket - 1:07.60 - August 22, 1973)

Purse: $31,000

Plus: $2,500 Other Sources
Available Money: $33,500
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Value of Race: $33,500 1st $18,600, 2nd $6,200, 3rd $3,720, 4th $1,860, 5th $620, 6th $500, 7th $500, 8th $500, 9th $500, 10th

Last Raced

26Jul25 'DMR®
24Jun25 ®IND®
7Aug25 'DMR®
7Aug25 DMR®
7Aug25 'DMR®
7Aug25 'DMR?
26Jul25 *CNL?
7Aug25 'DMR*
7Aug25 'DMR®
7Aug25 'DMR®

Fractional Times: 21.64 4553 59.49
(23:89) (13:96) (13:36)

Split Times:

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner:

Claiming Prices:

$500
Weather: Cloudy, 77° Track: Fast
Off at: 4:05 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
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Fourlynnes (Escobedo, Adrian)
Mashie Niblick (Silvera, Ruben)
Alluring Valentine (Kimura, Kazushi)
Train Station (Bautista, Alfredo)
Dragon Kat (Aguilar, Armando)

Fire lle (Ayuso, Armando)

Bear's Board (Fresu, Antonio)
Cheekwood (Herrera, Diego)

Devil's Bella (Antongeorgi Ill, William)
Little Tinker Elle (Gonzalez, Ricardo)
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Final Time: 1:12.85

Fourlynnes, Bay Filly, by Tom's d'Etat out of Classic Joy, by Kitten's Joy.
Breeder: Sandra Sexton

Owner: Chris Coleman

Trainer: Mendez, Luis
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31 1/2

7112
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41/2
82 1/2
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9Head

Foaled Apr 02, 2023 in Kentucky.

Fin
1114
22 1/4
35 1/4
41304
51172
61 1/2
46112
g3
916 1/4

10

Odds

8.10
5.70
18.70
26.00
8.40
3.70
1.70*
31.60
25.20
11.10

1 - Fourlynnes: $32,000; 3 - Mashie Niblick: $32,000; 9 - Alluring Valentine: $32,000; 2 - Train Station: $32,000; 5 -
Dragon Kat: $32,000; 11 - Fire lle: $32,000; 4 - Bear's Board: $32,000; 6 - Cheekwood: $32,000; 8 - Devil's Bella:

$32,000; 10 - Little Tinker Elle: $32,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Not Happy (Also-Eligible), Salty Sally (Veterinarian), Smokin Hot Chick (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $178,515

Pgm Horse
1  Fourlynnes

3 Mashie Niblick

9  Alluring Valentine

Trainers:

Owners:

Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
8.00 6.20  $1.00 Exacta 1-3 41.00
7.00 4.80  $2.00 Quinella 1-3 63.60

9.60  $0.50 Trifecta 1-3-9 245.60
$0.10 Superfecta 1-3-9-2 557.54
$2.00 Daily Double 5-1 35.00
$0.50 Pick 3 10-5-1 (3 correct) 104.20
$0.50 Pick 4 4-10-5-1 (4 correct) 649.20
$0.50 Pick 5 6-4-10-5-1 (5 correct) 1,948.75
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
1 Fourlynnes 10 10012 gpl214 53 1114
3 Mashie Niblick 8 g3 7584 gt ol L4
9  Alluring Valentine 2 312 3tz oHead 3312
2 Train Station 9 9412 g8 14 /5 4834
5  Dragon Kat 1 172 J112 1Head 510172
11 Firelle 4 53/4 55 6* 612
4 Bear's Board 5 4304 21172 42102 713112
6 Cheekwood 7 6t gol4  gdhlz  g20
8  Devil's Bella 3 72 g634 4 g8l4 2034
10 Little Tinker Elle 6 212 4412 g8 10%7

Pool
110,727
5,635
61,887
43,893
19,377
42,032
93,852
354,643

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

bpd st,ins,weaved uppr
bmpd st,2-4wd,led1/16
vie3deep,chs3w,led str
bp btw st,ins-3w,angld
vie ins,clear turn,wkn
stumbled/bpd st,3-2wd
bk in/brsh,vie btw,wkn
off pace,inside,empty
mid-pack btwn, tired

bp st,vieddeep,chs4-5w

1 - Mendez, Luis; 3 - Miyadi, Steven; 9 - McCanna, Tim; 2 - Rondan, Felix; 5 - Papaprodromou, George; 11 - Hanson, Ryan; 4 - O'Neill, Doug; 6
- Sweezey, J.; 8 - Palma, Hector; 10 - Sweezey, J.

1 -Chris Coleman; 3 -Leigh E. Mace; 9 -Fred Desimone; 2 - Gray Farms Inc.; 5 - J K Racing Stable LLC; 11 - Hanson, Michelle, Hanson, Ryan

and Radigan, Richard; 4 - Donald R. Dizney LLC; 6 - Starry Night Racing; 8 - Royalty Stable and Menijivar, Marcos; 10 - Jones, Michael T. and

Starry Night Racing;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

FOURLYNNES bumped leaving the gate, lagged behind to the turn, made progress along the rail around the bend, angled out at the top of the lane then cut
back inside, rallied next to the fence and drove clear. MASHIE NIBLICK bumped in the beginning, chased from off the pace, moved into the two path for the
turn, angled out and came four wide into the drive, rallied to the front outside the sixteenth pole but got outkicked by the winner in the end. ALLURING
VALENTINE vied three deep to the turn, could not keep up with the leader and chased three wide around the bend, re-bid in upper stretch and took over at
the eighth pole, then flattened to third in deep stretch. TRAIN STATION got bumped on both sides leaving the gate, chased well off the pace on the inside
into the turn, tipped to the three path around the bend, angled out further in upper stretch and improved position. DRAGON KAT took a short lead inside a
trio of rivals early, moved clear around the bend, challenged by ALLURING VALENTINE once more in upper stretch, relinquished the lead and weakened in
the furlong grounds. FIRE ILE stumbled and bumped in the beginning, raced in mid-pack outside a pair of rivals, chased three then two wide around the
bend, tipped back out into the lane and failed to menace. BEAR'S BOARD broke in and brushed, vied between runners up the backstretch, chased two wide
around the bend and weakened in the drive. CHEEKWOOD sat off the pace on the inside, asked right handed around the bend and came up empty in the
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lane. DEVIL'S BELLA raced in mid-pack between rivals, started to weaken two wide on the turn and tired. LITTLE TINKER ELLE bumped at the start, vied
four deep to the turn, weakened four then five wide on the bend, eased in the lane and walked off.
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