DEL MAR - August 28, 2025 - Race 5

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price \$32,000. Claiming Price: \$32,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (King of Cricket - 1:07.60 - August 22, 1973)

Purse: \$31,000

Plus: \$2,500 Other Sources Available Money: \$33,500

Value of Race: \$33,500 1st \$18,600, 2nd \$6,200, 3rd \$3,720, 4th \$1,860, 5th \$620, 6th \$500, 7th \$500, 8th \$500, 9th \$500, 10th

Video Race Replay

\$500

Weather: Cloudy, 77° Track: Fast

Off at: 4:05 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
26Jul25 ⁷ DMR ⁹	1	Fourlynnes (Escobedo, Adrian)	122	b	1	10	10	10	5 ¹	1 1 1/4	8.10	bpd st,ins,weaved uppr
24Jun25 ⁶ IND ⁵	3	Mashie Niblick (Silvera, Ruben)	122		3	8	8 ¹ 1/2	7 ¹	3 ¹ 1/2	$2^{2 \cdot 1/4}$	5.70	bmpd st,2-4wd,led1/16
7Aug25 ¹ DMR ³	9	Alluring Valentine (Kimura, Kazushi)	122	b	8	2	3 ^{Head}	3 ³	21	3 ^{5 1/4}	18.70	vie3deep,chs3w,led str
7Aug25 ² DMR ⁶	2	Train Station (Bautista, Alfredo)	117	b	2	9	9 ⁶	9 ⁴	7 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1 3/4}	26.00	bp btw st,ins-3w,angld
7Aug25 ¹ DMR ⁵	5	Dragon Kat (Aguilar, Armando)	122	b	5	1	1.1/2	1 1 1/2	1 ^{Head}	5 ^{1 1/2}	8.40	vie ins,clear turn,wkn
7Aug25 ¹ DMR ²	11	Fire Ile (Ayuso, Armando)	122	b	10	4	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	6 ¹	61 1/2	3.70	stumbled/bpd st,3-2wd
26Jul25 ¹ CNL ²	4	Bear's Board (Fresu, Antonio)	122	b	4	5	4 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	7 ⁶ 1/2	1.70*	bk in/brsh,vie btw,wkn
7Aug25 ¹ DMR ⁴	6	Cheekwood (Herrera, Diego)	122	b	6	7	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	8 ^{2 1/2}	8 ^{3/4}	31.60	off pace,inside,empty
7Aug25 ¹ DMR ⁶	8	Devil's Bella (Antongeorgi III, William)	122		7	3	7 ¹ 1/2	8 ¹ 1/2	10	9 ^{16 1/4}	25.20	mid-pack btwn, tired
7Aug25 ¹ DMR ⁸	10	Little Tinker Elle (Gonzalez, Ricardo)	122	b	9	6	2 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	9 ^{Head}	10	11.10	bp st,vie4deep,chs4-5w

Fractional Times: 21.64 45.53 59.49

Split Times: (23:89) (13:96) (13:36)

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Fourlynnes, Bay Filly, by Tom's d'Etat out of Classic Joy, by Kitten's Joy. Foaled Apr 02, 2023 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Sandra Sexton Owner: Chris Coleman Trainer: Mendez, Luis

Claiming Prices: 1 - Fourlynnes: \$32,000; 3 - Mashie Niblick: \$32,000; 9 - Alluring Valentine: \$32,000; 2 - Train Station: \$32,000; 5 -

Dragon Kat: \$32,000; 11 - Fire Ile: \$32,000; 4 - Bear's Board: \$32,000; 6 - Cheekwood: \$32,000; 8 - Devil's Bella:

Final Time: 1:12.85

\$32,000; 10 - Little Tinker Elle: \$32,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Not Happy (Also-Eligible), Salty Sally (Veterinarian), Smokin Hot Chick (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: \$178,515

Pgm	Horse	win	Place	Snow	wager Type	winning Numbers	Payott	Pool
1	Fourlynnes	18.20	8.00	6.20	\$1.00 Exacta	1-3	41.00	110,727
3	Mashie Niblick		7.00	4.80	\$2.00 Quinella	1-3	63.60	5,635
9	Alluring Valentine			9.60	\$0.50 Trifecta	1-3-9	245.60	61,887
	_				\$0.10 Superfecta	1-3-9-2	557.54	43,893
					\$2.00 Daily Double	5-1	35.00	19,377
					\$0.50 Pick 3	10-5-1 (3 correct)	104.20	42,032
					\$0.50 Pick 4	4-10-5-1 (4 correct)	649.20	93,852
					\$0.50 Pick 5	6-4-10-5-1 (5 correct)	1 948 75	354 643

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast reformance realiting Line r review								
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin		
1	Fourlynnes	10	10 ^{10 1/2}	10 ^{12 1/4}	5 ³	1 1 1/4		
3	Mashie Niblick	8	8 ³	7 ^{5 3/4}	3 ¹	2 ^{1 1/4}		
9	Alluring Valentine	2	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{3 1/2}		
2	Train Station	9	9 ^{4 1/2}	9 ^{8 1/4}	7 ⁵	4 ^{8 3/4}		
5	Dragon Kat	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{Head}	5 ^{10 1/2}		
11	Fire Ile	4	5 ^{3/4}	5 ⁵	6 ⁴	6 ¹²		
4	Bear's Board	5	4 ^{3/4}	2 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{2 1/2}	7 ^{13 1/2}		
6	Cheekwood	7	6 ¹	6 ^{5 1/4}	8 ^{5 1/2}	8 ²⁰		
8	Devil's Bella	3	7 ^{1 1/2}	8 ^{6 3/4}	10 ^{8 1/4}	9 ^{20 3/4}		
10	Little Tinker Elle	6	2 ^{1/2}	4 ^{4 1/2}	9 ⁸	10 ³⁷		

Trainers: 1 - Mendez, Luis; 3 - Miyadi, Steven; 9 - McCanna, Tim; 2 - Rondan, Felix; 5 - Papaprodromou, George; 11 - Hanson, Ryan; 4 - O'Neill, Doug; 6

- Sweezey, J.; 8 - Palma, Hector; 10 - Sweezey, J.

Owners: 1 -Chris Coleman; 3 -Leigh E. Mace; 9 -Fred Desimone; 2 - Gray Farms Inc.; 5 - J K Racing Stable LLC; 11 - Hanson, Michelle, Hanson, Ryan and Radigan, Richard; 4 - Donald R. Dizney LLC; 6 - Starry Night Racing; 8 - Royalty Stable and Menjivar, Marcos; 10 - Jones, Michael T. and Starry Night Racing;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

FOURLYNNES bumped leaving the gate, lagged behind to the turn, made progress along the rail around the bend, angled out at the top of the lane then cut back inside, rallied next to the fence and drove clear. MASHIE NIBLICK bumped in the beginning, chased from off the pace, moved into the two path for the turn, angled out and came four wide into the drive, rallied to the front outside the sixteenth pole but got outkicked by the winner in the end. ALLURING VALENTINE vied three deep to the turn, could not keep up with the leader and chased three wide around the bend, re-bid in upper stretch and took over at the eighth pole, then flattened to third in deep stretch. TRAIN STATION got bumped on both sides leaving the gate, chased well off the pace on the inside into the turn, tipped to the three path around the bend, angled out further in upper stretch and improved position. DRAGON KAT took a short lead inside a trio of rivals early, moved clear around the bend, challenged by ALLURING VALENTINE once more in upper stretch, relinquished the lead and weakened in the furlong grounds. FIRE ILE stumbled and bumped in the beginning, raced in mid-pack outside a pair of rivals, chased three then two wide around the bend, tipped back out into the lane and failed to menace. BEAR'S BOARD broke in and brushed, vied between runners up the backstretch, chased two wide around the bend and weakened in the drive. CHEEKWOOD sat off the pace on the inside, asked right handed around the bend and came up empty in the

lane. DEVIL'S BELLA raced in mid-pack between rivals, started to weaken two wide on the turn and tired. LITTLE TINKER ELLE bumped at the start, vied four deep to the turn, weakened four then five wide on the bend, eased in the lane and walked off.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.